
Sl. No Name of Officer
S/Shri. Date of Birth

1.  Visakh D. 23.11.1983

File No.II/(3)/APPT/25/2020 Estt.                      Dated: 07.03.2022
 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER No. 45/2021
 

Sub:  Promotion to the cadre of Superintendent of Central
Tax & Central Excise - reg.

 
                In partial modification to Order No. 45/2021 dated 28.06.2021, the
entry in the column “Date of Birth” against the following officer may be
read as given below.

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

[P. Senthil Kumar]
Joint Commissioner

(P&V)
 

 

To:

          The Individual (Through the supervisory officer concerned)

Copy submitted to:

I/517012/2022



1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise,
Thiruvananthapuram Zone.

 
Copy to:                                                                        

1. The Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise,
Thiruvananthapuram/ Kozhikode.

2. The Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Cochin.
3. The Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise (Audit),

Kochi.
4. The Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise (Appeals),

Kochi.
5. The Additional Director General, DRI, Kochi.
6. The Chief Accounts Officer/Pay & Accounts Officer, Central Tax

& Central Excise Hqrs. Kochi/ Thiruvananthapuram /
Kozhikode/ CCP/ Audit, Kochi.

7. The Administrative Officer (DDO), Superintendent (Confl/Vig.),
Kochi/ Kozhikode / Thiruvananthapuram /CCP / Audit.

8. The Superintendent (Systems) – for uploading in website.
9. Hindi Cell – for Hindi Version.

I/517012/2022


		Sample Info
	2022-03-07T16:47:27+0530
	PADMANABAN SENTHIL KUMAR




